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CONSTRUCTION NOTES (Uniess otherwise noted)
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND sms
#4010, CONFORM 0. THE ONTARIO BUELDING CODE AND
CODE! AUTHORITIES HAVING
SURSDETION. ‘THESE. REQUREMENTS ARE 7o bE TN A5
MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS, ONT, REG, 332/12-2012 OBC

ROOF _CONSTRUCTION
@ NO.210 [10.25kg/m2] ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm [3/8°) PLYWGOD

SHEATHING WITH *K" CLIPS, APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 600mm
{24) O.C. MAX. APFROVED EAVES PROTECTION T EXTEND 900mm
[3-0°) FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 300mm {12°) BEYOND INNER
FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL, (EAVES PRGTECTION NOT REG'D FOR
ROOF SLOPES B:12 OR GREATER) 36xB (24"} TRUSS BRACING @
1B30mm {§-0) O.C. ATBOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM.
EAVESTROLIGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT, PROVIDE
WATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE
DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING 1O BE FASTENED 150 [6°) c/c ALONG
EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN TRUSSES SPACED GREATER
THAN 406 (14]. ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CELING
AREA WITH MIN. 25% AT EAVES & MIN, 25% AT RIDGE (CBC 7.19.1.2).
EFRAME_WALL_CONSTRUCTION (2”x6")
SIDING AS PERELEV., 1938 [15Z) YERTICAL WOOD FURRING,
CONTIN, SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING,
386140 (7%6") STUDS @ 400man (16°) O.C., INSULATION AND APPR,
VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, )3mem (172 INT,
DRYWALL FINISH. SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (89 ABOVE FINISH
GRADE. REFER TO OBC SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A, FOR REQUIREI
MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION.

ERAME WALL CONSTRUCTION {2"x6") (R28)

SIDING AS PER ELEV., 1934 [1'%2') VERTICAL WOOD FURRING,
CONTIN, SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 28mm (147) EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL
INSULATED SHEATHING RS1 0.7 {R4} BY "BP~ OR EQUAL, 38x140 [2'%6}
STUDS @ 400mm (16'] O.C., RS} 423 {R24) INSUL. AND APPR. VARDUR
BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (3/2°] INT.
DRYWALL FINISH.

SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (&} ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

SIDING AS PER ELEY., 19x38 [1"%2°) VERTICAL WOOD FURRING,
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5rmm (3/87] EXT. TYPE SHEATHING,
38xB5 (2'%4") STUDS @ 400mm [16") O.C. (MAX, HEIGHT 3000mm
[9-10"], WITH APPR, DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. SIDING TO BE MIN.
200men (8] ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

RESERVED

STUCCO WALL CONSYRUCTION (2°x4”) —GARAGE WALLS

STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO Q.B.C. 9.27.1.1.(2] &
.28 THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND AFPLIED
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIHCATIONS QVER 25mm {1'] MIN.
EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mrm (1/2) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON
38389 (7x4") STUDS @ 400 (14'] O.C.. STUCCO TO BE MIN, 200 {8
ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

WALLS ADJACENT TQ ATTIC SPACE — NO_CLARDING

? 5mm [3/8") EXT, TYPE SHEATHING, 38140 {2'%4) STUDS @ 400mm
O.C., INSULATION AND AFPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR.

CONYIN 'AIR BARRIER. 13rmm [1/T') INTERIOR DRYWAIL FNISH.

MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING REQD. IF NOQ SHEATHING APPLIED. REFER TO

OBC $8-12, TABLE 2.1.1 2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL

INSULATION.

HRICK VEMEER CONSTRUCTION_(2°6°)(SH-12-

$0mm (4] FACE BRICK. 25mm 1] AIR SPACE, 221 80x0.76mm
[7/87'x0.03') GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (187 ©.C. HORRONTAL
400mm {24°) O.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm
{3/8') EXT, TYPE SHEATRING, 38x140 (2'&") STUDS @ 400mm (16
Q.C., INSULATION & APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPR, CONTIN.
AIR BARRIER. 13mm [1/2'} INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH, PROVIDE WEEP
HOLES @ 800mm (37) O.C. BOTIOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS.
PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 1 50mm (&'} BEHIND BUILDING
PAPER, REFER TO OHC SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1 2.4, FOR REQURED
MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION.

BRICK TO BE MIN, 160mm [§7] ABOVE FINISH GRACE.

BRICK YENEER CONSTRUCTION (2"x6"). (R28)
90mm {4 FACE BRICK, 25mm (1) AIR SPACE, 22x1800.76mm
{7/BX 0,03} GALY. METAL TIES @ 400mm (1€°} O.C. HORIZONTAL
£90mm (241 O.C. VERICAL APPR. SHEATHING PAPER Z8mm (m]
BXT. STRUCT. INSULATED SHEATHING RSI 0.7 {R4) BY "BP* OR EQUAL,
38x140 (76) STUDS @ 400MmM {167) O.C.. 51 4.23 (R24) L
APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPR, CONTIN, AIR BARRIER, 13mm
{142 INT. DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800rmm (32)
0.C. BOTIOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE
FLASHING UP Milt. 150mm |4] BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. BRICK TO 8E
MIN. 150mm {47) ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION. (27x47)- GARAGE WALLS
§0mm {4") FACE BRICK, 25mm {1°) AIR SPACE, 22x180x0.7mm
[FAEN7X0.03) GALY. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16') O.C. HORZONTAL
600mm [247 O.C. VERTICAL. APPR. SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm [3/87)
EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38xB9 (2°%4) STUDS @ 400mm {18 O.C. {MAX.
HEIGHT 3000mm 910°) WITH AFPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING.
PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ BOOmm {37 O.C, ROTTOM COURSE AND
OVER QPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (67
BEHIND BULDING PAPER.

BRICK TO BE MIN. 15Dmm (8] ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO O.8.C. 9.27.1.1.(2] &
9.28 THAT EMPLOYS A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE 8EHIND THE
CLADDING WITH POSIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm {1] MiN.
EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN.
AR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm [1/2) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON
36¥140 {7'%6") STUDS @ 400mm [167 D.C., INSULATION. APPROVED
VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm [1/7') GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR
FINISH, REFER T0) OBC $B-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED
MINIMLUM THERMAL INSULATION.

STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8') ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

JINTERIOR_STUD PARTINONS

FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 38x89 {'%4") @ 400mm (187 O.C. FOR2
STOREYS AND 300mrm (12) O.C. FOR 3 STOREYS, NON-BEARING
PARTTTIONS 38469 (74 @ 600mm (24 O.C. PROVIDE 3689 (2'f")
BOYTOM PLATE AND 2/3Bx89 [2/2'%4) TOP PLATE. 13mm [1/2) INF.
DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, PROVIDE 34x140 {2'%€7} STUDS/PLATES
'WHERE NOTED.

[FOUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS:;

Z200mm {g] POURED CONC. FOTN. WALL 15MPa {2200psi) WITH
BITUMENDUS DAMPFROOFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER. DRAINAGE
LAYER REQ/D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 900 (2-11"] BELOW
FIN. GRADE. DRAINAGE LAYER |5 NOT REQ'D. WHEN FDTN. WALLIS
WATERPROOFED, MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2390 [7-10") ON 500x155
[20'%6") CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC., FTG. BRACE FDTN, WALL PRIOR
1O BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL
UNDISTURBED 5OIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL, WITH MIN.
BEARING CAPACITY OF 150kPa OR GREATER. IF SOIL BEARING DOES
NOT MEET MINMUM CAPACITY, ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE
REQUIRED.

STOREYS SUPPORTEDW,

EWIDE 16 WIDE & DEE?
2 2ArWIDEx 6" DEEP | XPWIDE x &4* DEEP
3 28WIEXT'DEEF | X WIDEx & DEFP
-SEE OBC 9,153,

-MAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (50pst.} PER FLOOR. AND
MAX, LENGTH OF SLPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS IS 49m [16-7].
-REFER TO SOILS REPORT FOR SOIL CONDRIONS AND BEARING
CAPACTTY.

STRIP_FQUTING._SUPPORTING EXTERIOR WALLS (FOR_W.0.B.)
-ASSUMING MASONRY VENEER CONSTRUCTION, MAX. FLOGR LIVE
LOAD OF 2.4kPo. (50psf.] PER FLOGR, AND MAX. LENGTH OF
SUPFORTED FLOOR JQISTS 1§ 4.9m {16-1"). THE STRIF FOOTING SIZE IS
AS FOLLOWS:

2 STOREY WITH WALK-CUT BASEMENT 545x175 [22%77)

EQUNDATION DRAINAGE OBC. 9.14.2, & 9.14.5,

100mm (4') DIA. FOUNDATION DRAINAGE TILE 150mm (8°) CRUSHED
STONE OVER AND AROUND DRAINAGE TILES.

BASEMENT SLAR

B0mm (3')MIN, 25MPa (3é00psi) CONC. SLAB ON 06 (4]
COARSE GRANULAR FiLL, OR 20MFa. {

DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB. UNDER SLAB INSULA“ON PER $8-12.
ALLSLAB IOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE CAULKED.

EXPOSED_FLOOR 1O FXIERIOR (S-12-TALE 2112
PROVIDE RSi 5.44 {R31} INSULATION, APPROVED VAFPOUR BARRIER
AND CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFIT.

ATIIC INSULATION (S-12-TABLE 21,1.0) (SB=12~

RS 8.81 [R50) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPQUR
BARRIER, 16mm {5787 INT, DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL. RS/
3,52 [R20) MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL

UNIFORM RISE -Smm (1/4%) MAX BETWEEN ADJACENT
TREADS OR LANDINGS

<10mm [1/2') MAX BETWEEN TALLEST &
SHORTEST RISE 1N PLIGHT

MAX. RISE =200 {7-78)

MIN, RUN =210 {8-1/4]

MIN. TREAD =235 [9-1747)

MAX. NOSING =25 (1

MIN. HEADROOM =1950 |6'-5")

RAIL @ LANDING =900 {2-)

RAIL @ STAIR =845 12‘ IO“) to 945 (3-77)
MIN. STAIR WIDTH =850 {210}

MIN. RUN =150 (8%

MIN. AVG, RUN =200 &)

FINISHED RAILNG ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm (47
BETWEEN PICKETS. CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND SURFACE
BEHIND IT O BE 50 {Z') MIN, HANDRAILS TO BE CONTNUOUS
EXCEPFT FOR NEWEL POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION .

INTERIOR GLARDS: 500mm (2-11) MIN. HIGH

00mm (36°) HIGH GUARD WHERE DISTANCE FROM PORCH TO FIN,
GRADE IS LESS THAN 1800mm {71, 1070mm (47 HIGH GLARD 1§
REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm (717].

SiLL PATE - OBC, 9.23.7,

38x89 (Z'%4) SILLPLATE WITH 13mm (1/2°) DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm {8 LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4] INTO CONC. @
2400mm (7-107] 0.C., CAULKING OR 25 (x"] MIN. MINERAL WOOL
BETWEEN FLATE AND TOP OF FDTN. WALL.

USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL FLATE WHEN REQUIRED.

BASEMENT_INSULATION (S8~

@ FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPAGE SWALL BE
INSULATED FRROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBRLOOR TQ NOT MORE
THAN 200mm (8"} ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER THAN
50MmM {Z) OF THE BASEMENT SLAB. INSULATION TO HAVE
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER, DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER
BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE
LEVEL NOTE: FULL HEIGHT INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR WALLS.
REFER TO GBC 58-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REGUIRED MINIMUM
THERMAL INSULATION. AIR BARRIER TO BE SEALED TO FITN, WALL
WITH CAULKING.

BEARING STUD PARTITION

@ 384689 (Zx4") STUDS @ 400mm (18') O.C. 3889 (2%} SILL PLATE ON
DAMPPROGFING MATERIAL 13mm {1/7) DA, ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm (8} LONG, EMBEDDED MIN, 100mm {4 INTO CONC. ©
2400mm [7-10") O.C. 100mm [4'] HIGH CONC. CURE ON 350155
{14%67) CONC, FOOTING. ADD HORIZ, BLOGKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF
WALL IS UNFINISHED.

SIEEL BASEMENT COLUMN {SEE_Q.B.C. 0.15.3.3)

@ BImm(3-1/2] DIA x 30mm{0.118) SINGLE WALL TUBE TYPE 2
ADJUSTABLE §1L. COL. W/ MiN. CAPACITY OF 71.2kN (16,0000bs.) AT
AMAX. EXTENSION OF 23t8mm [7-7 1/Z7] CONFORMING TO
CAN/CGSE-7.2:94, AND WITH 150x150x7.5 (6°%63/8] STL. PLATE
TOP & norrom smmm {3¢734%18") CONC. FODTING ON

FILL CAPABLE Of
PRESSURE OF vsu Kpu MINIMUM AND AS PER SOILS REPORY.

SIEEL.BASEMENT. GOLUMN (SPE O.B.C. 9.15.5.3)

@ 89mm(3-1/2)| DIA x4,78mm(.188) FXED STL. COL. WITH 150x150x9.5
{#'8'%3/8") STL, TOP & BOTIOM PLATE ON 1070x} 070x440
[42'%A2'%18'}. CONC. FOOTING ON UNDISTURBEQ SOIL OR
ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa.
MIN. AND AS PER SOILS REPORT.

STEEL COLUMN

$Omm{3-1/2'| DIA x 4.78rmen(,188) NON-ADJUSTABLE STL. COL 1O
BE ON 150x150x9.5 (6'%6'%3/8) STEEL TOP PLATE, & BOTIOM PLATE.
BASE PLATE 120k250x12.5 {4 1/2%10°%1/2] WITH 2-1 2rmm DIA. x
300mm LONG x50mm HOOK ANCHORS [2:1/2'12%2°) FIELD WELD
COL. YO BASEPLATE.

BEAM POCKET OR 300x150 {12%6") POURED CONC. NIB WALLS,
MIN, BEARING J0mm {3-1/2)
@ 19x84 [l-m CONTINUOLS WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES OF STEEL

_GABAE.E_SI-AE
. 100mm (4 JZMPn (mupsn) CoNEse WiTH 5-8% AR
LAR FiLL WiH
CONALIED B SASE OF 0T ACTED NATVEFiLL
SLOPE 10 FRONT,

.GABAGLQE!I.INHAMBIDLWALIS

. 13mm [172) GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN
HOUSE AND GARAGE. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AIRTIGHT PER
©.8.C.9.10.9.16. REFER 10 58-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED:
THERMAL INSLILATION.

DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF

CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PER OBC 9.10,13.15.

EQERIOR STER

@ PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED
TO WEATHER. MAX. RISE 200mm (7-7/8") MIN. TREAD 250mm
[9-1/2). SEE OBC. 9.8.9.2,, 7.8.9.3, & 9.8.10.

(0BC-6.220.() & B.24.11)
CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXTERIOR.
[USE 100mm [47) DIA. SMOGTH WALL VENT PIPE)

INSULATEQ ATTIC_ACCFSS (0BC-0.10.2.1. & SE12-2.1.1.7)
@ ATIIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN. DIMENSKON OF 545x410mm {21

1/25247 & A MIN, AREA OF 032 Q.M. |3.44 SQ.FT.) WITH

WEATHERSTRIPPING. RS13.52 {R20] RIGID INSUL. BACKING.

EIREPLACE CHIMNEYS.. QBC..8.21,

TOP OF AREPLACE CRIMNEY SHALL 8€ 915mm (30) ABOVE THE
HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF
AND 610mm [2-0") ABOVE THE ROCF SURFACE WITHIN A HORIZ.
DISTANCE OF 3050mm {100] FROM THE CHIMNEY.

@ LINEN CLOSET, 4 SHECVES MIN. 350mm {1 4] DEEP,

@)

MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED BY
OBC. 7.32.3.5, £ 9.32.3.10.

SIEEL_BEARING PLATE FOR_MASONRY WALLS

2B0QA0K 14 {1 "1 1"%5/B) STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND
280x280x12 {11%)1°%1 /2] STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARING
ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2-19mm {3/4') x
200mm (8") LONG GALY. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK COURSE.
LEVEL WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT.

SOLID_ WOOD BEARING FOR WQOD STUD WALLS

SOLID BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
MEMBER. SOLID WOOD BEARING COMPRISED OF BURT-UP WOOD
STUDS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OBC:
9.17.4.2(2).

RESERVED

[BEARING WOOD POST (BASEMENT) (ORC 9.17.4.)

3-36x140 [3-2'%6') BUILT-UP-POST OIN METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED

TO CONC, WITH 12.7 DiA, BOLT, 10x610x300 {24'x24'1 7] CONC,
m

@

'MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 00mm (247
MAX. VERT. STEP = 600mm {24

SLAB_ON_GRADE

MIN, To0mm {4) CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm (£}
COARSE GRANLLAR FILL. REINFORCED WITH 6xé-W2.9xW2.9 MESH
PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAK. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPa
{4640 psi) WITH S-B% AR ENTRAINMENT ON COMPACTED
SUB-GRADE. REFER TO OBC SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.4. FOR REQUIRED
MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION UNDER SLAB.

DIRECT_VENTING GAS FURNACE/_H.W.T VENT

DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 700mm (38°) FROM A GAS
REGULATOR, MIN. 300mm (127) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL
OPENINGS, EXHAUST ANCY INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO BE A MIN.
OF 1830mm (45'] FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER TOI GAS
UPILIZATION CODE.

@

DIRECT VENTING GAS FIREFLACE VENT
DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE A MINIMUM 300mm (12']
FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS
UTILZATION CODE.
SUHFLOOR, JOIST STRAPPING_AND BRIDGING
@ 1émm (5/8") T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. FOR
CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION {" SEE OBC 9.30.6. *| 6mm {1/4') PANEL
TYPE UINDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. [* SEE
OBC 93024
FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm (¢-11"] TO BE BRIDGED
WITH 3838 {2%2') CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING
2100mm {6117 O.C. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOISTTABLES
A-1 OR A2 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19x44 {1'x3) @ 2100mm |6-117
0.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CEILING FIMISH IS APPLIED.
|* SEEOBC 9.23.9.4.%}

EXPQSED BUILDING FACE 09C. S.10.15, & S3-2-235(2)
EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 45 min. WHERE LIMITING DISTANCE {LD) IS LESS THAN
1.2M (2117. WHERE THE LD 1S LESS THAN 600mm {1117 THE
EXPOSING FACE SHALL BE CLAD IN NON-COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL, SEE ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.
OFFENDING GARAGE WALLS INCLUDED,

FOR MAX. 2500mm {82} PORCH DEPTH {SHORTEST Din.),
125mm {5°) 32MPa [4440psl) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR
ENTRAINMENT. REINF. WITH 10M BARS @ 200mm (7 778 O.C.
EACH WAY N BOTTOM THRD OF SLAB, MIN. 30mm {1 1/47]
COVER, 400x400 {23 5/8"%23 5/87 10M DOWELS @ 600mm (23
5/8 0.C., ANCHORED IN FERIMETER FDTN, WALLS. SLOPE SLAR
MIN. 1. 0% FROM HOUSE WALL, SLAB TO HAVE MIN. 75mm (3]
BEARING ON FDTN. WALLS. PROVIDE (17} LINTEL OVER CELLAR
DOOR WITH 100mm (4] END BEARING.

THE FOTN, WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCERD TO LESS THAN 90mm
{31/2') THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 600mm [24') AND SHALL 8E

TIED TO THE FACING MATERIAL WIT METAL TIES SPACED 200mm

{B) O.C. VERTICALLY AND $00mm (367 ©.C. HORIZONTALLY,

FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID WITH MORTAR,
38140 (2%6) RAFTERS @ 400mm (16°0.C) FOR MAX 117
SPAN, 38x184 {Z38"] RIDGE BOARD. 38x39 [Z'x4"} COLLAR TIES

AT MIDSPANS. CERING JOISTS TO BE 3889 {2%4) @ 400mm [1£7)

O.C. FOR MAX. 2830mm [9"-3) SPAN & 3Bx140 (Z'%6") @ 400
{167 O.C. FOR MAX. 4450mm {14-7] SPAN.

RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF 10 BE 38x89 {7%4"] @ 400mm {24')
O.C. WITH A 3887 (Z'x4") CENTRE POST TO THE TRUSS BELOW,

LATERALLY BRACED @ 1B00mm (44} O.C. VERTICALLY.

WO STOREY YOLUME SPACES

-FOR A MAXIMUM 5490 mm (18-0°) HEIGHT AND MAXIMUM
SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE
2:3Bx140 (2-2'¢4) SPR.#2 CONIN. STUDS @ 300mm (12
GL.C. [TRIPLE U AT EVERY THIRD DOUEBLE STUD FOR BRICK
WALLS) C/W 9.6 (3/8 THICK EXT, PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
PROVIDE SOL1D WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD $TUDS
@ 1220 mm (4-07) O.C. VERTICALLY, -FOR WALLS WITH
HORIZ, DISTANCES NOT EXCEEDING 2900 mm (9'-4"},
PROVIDE 3tx140 {2%6) STUDS @ 400 {167 O.C. WiTh
CONTINUOUS 2-38x1 40 [2-7x8"|TOP PLATES + 1-38x140
{1-2'%8% BOTTIOM PLATE & MINIMUM OF 3-38x184 (3-2927}
CCONT. HEADER AT GRND. CEILING LEVEL TOE-NAILED &
GLUED ATTOF, BOFIGM PIATES AND HEADERS.

TYPICAL | HOUR RATED PARTYWALL.
REFER TO DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

JFOUNDATION WALL (W.0.D./W.0.0.)

@ -FOR LATERAL SUPPORT WHERE GRADE TO T/Q BASEMENT
SLAB EXCEEDS 1200mm {3-11)
FOR 200mm (8') POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
PROVIDE VERTICAL 38x140 [2'%6"} WOOD STUDS @ 400 167
0., MATCH FLOOR JOIST SPACING WHEN PARALLEL WITH
FLOOR JOISTS. [RAMSET BOTTOM PLATE TO SLAB & FASTEN
TOP OF WALL TO FLOOR JOIST AND ALSO TIED TO 38:84

) [Zx47) @ 300 {12°) 0.c. KNEE WALL]. REFER TO DETAIL.

EXTERIOR WALLS FOR WALK-OUT CONOITIONS
THE EXTERIOR BASEMENT STLID WALL TO BE 385140 {2
STUDS @ 400mm (16 o.c. OR 387 (Zx4'} STUDS @ 300mm

@

WITH 89mim [3 1727 LONG COMMON WIRE NAILS @

{17 O.C. STAGGERED IN 2 ROWS FOR 184, 240 & 300mm 7
1449 /7. )1 7/5] DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR
'GREATER DEFTHS AND FOR 4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm |1/2)
DIA. GALYANIZED BOLTS BOLTED ATMID-DEPTH GF SEAM @

GENERAL NOTES ladi
| ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 0BC
WINDOWS: 1) MINIMUM BEDROOM WANDOW —GR, S.210.1.c Amendment 0. Rey. 368/13
ATLEAST OINE BEDROOM WINDOW ON A GIVEN FLOOR IS TO! ¢ revsen NOV. 13, 2014
T N THLICIED CLATED O CRSIARLE WOQD_LINTELS AND BUILT-UP WQOD BEAMS
EA WITH MIN, CLEAR WIDTH OF 380 mm (1-3),
L1 2/38 x 184 (2/2° x B7) SPR§2
"A GUARD 15 REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SILL 1§ @1 3/38 x 1B4 (3/2° x 8") SPRf2
LocATED [Ss N 1 AIOVERR SLOOK AND T | B2 4/38 x 184 (4/2° x 8) SPRA2
ADIACENT GRADE 5 .
e fivt 87 5/38 x 1B4 (5/2° x 8") SPRJ2
EXTERIOR WINDOWS B 2/38 x 235 (2/2° x 107) SPRAZ
SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC DIV..B .73, & 58122018 B3 3/38 x 235 (3/2" x 10°) SPRf2
GEMERAL: 1) MECHANICAL VENTLATION 1 REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITk B4 _4/38 x 235 (42" x 10) PR 2
OBCDIV. 8, 5.2.2. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. L5  2/38 x 286 (2/2° x 127) SPR42
Z) ALLDOWNSPOLTS TOURAIN AWAY FROM THEBUIDING ASPER | 85 3/38 x 286 (3/27 x 127) SPRJ2
OBC 9.26.18.2. & 54.2.2.(3] AND MUMICIPAL STANDARDS. B6  4/38 x 286 (4/7" x 127) SPR42
3)  ALLWINDOW WELLS TO DRAIN 1O FOONNG LEVEL PER DBC El
9.714.6.3. CHECK WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY.
4) $TUO WAL BEIFORCEAENT FOR UTVGE GRADBARS M | L7 B0 x BO x B.4L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/47)
;amnaom N amr L8 89 x 89 x 7.5L (3-1/2" x 3~1/2" x 5/187)
CEMENT OF Feprieiaa ] Lo 102 x 89 x 750 (47 x 3-1/2" x 5/16)
ADIACENT T WATER CLOSETS Af R OR BATHTUB IN » -
MAN BATHROOM, nzrsumcuc FEA A L10 127 v 89 x 75L (5" x 3-1/2" x 5/167)
3A23301H1. ;gm L1 127 « 89 x 11.0L (5° x 3-1/2" x 7/18")
5)  ALLEXTERIOR DOOH wmvwmmzmnasmmcz L12 152 x 102 x 11.0L (6" 4" x 7/16"L)
ASSTATERINORC. su:znv L13 178 x 102 x 11.0L {(7°x 4" x 7/16")
i e LB R R LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS
OB.C.OV. 89253
LUMBER; 1) AL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED WLIA 1~1 3/4%7 1/4" (1—-45x184)
2) STUDS AL B TUD GRADE PRUCE, NGBS N T gl e s (el
owe b £, UNLESS NOTED W2 3-1 3/47%7 /47 (3-45x184)
3} LUMBER EXPOSED 1O THE EXTERIOR 10 BE SPRUCE No.2 GRADE | LYL3 _ 4—1 3/4"47 1/4" (4—45x1B4)
pnssu-zvmvsnc-csm UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. LVL4A (=1 3/4%3 1/27 (1-45x240)
4} AL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER [L.¥ L) BEAMS, GIRDER VL4 2-1 3747 1/2" (2-45x240)
‘TRUSSES, AND METAL HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING IS 3-1 3/4™9 1/2° (3—45x240)
ROOF FRAMING 1O 68 DESIGNED & CERTIRED BY TRUSS & =
iy LVLSA 4~1 3/4°0 1/2° (4-45x240)
5) LVL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0E -2950FD MIN.. NAIL EACH PLY OF LVL LVLBA 1-1 3/4711 7/8B" (1-45x300)

W8 2-1 3/4"%1t 7/8" (2-45x300)
L7 3-1 3/4%11 7/8" (3-45x3C0)
LB 4-1 3/4"11 7/8" (4—45x3C0)

GIRDER TRUSS m
BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF.

FLAT ARCH
CURVED ARCH
MEDICINE CABINET (RECESSED)

CONC. BLOCK WALL

.¢.

DOUBLE VOLUME WALL

sez wore (39)

SOLID BEARING 10 BE AS WIDE AS
SUPPORTED MEMBER OR AS DIRECTED BY
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

SOUD BEARING TO BE MIMIMUM 2 PIECES.

eé’
—B=

SOUD WOOD BEARING TO MATCH FROM
ABOVE

CONTRACTOR MUST VD!IF‘( AL D\MB{SIDNS ON THE

JOB AND REPORT ANY DI
PROCEETING VIITM THE WRK ALL DRAIMNS

AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND
VA3 DESIGN WHICH IF REQUESTED

DRAWINGS TO BE USED
AFTER BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN

915mm DOOR_SCHEDULE
6) PROVIDE FACE MOUNT BEAM HANGERS IYPE'SCL' EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45
MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TE DOOR (Z’—I' x €8 x 1-3/47)
FORALLLVL SEAM 1O JEAM CONNECTONS U UNI.E!S u l- 87 (R
OTHERWSE NOTED. REFER TO £ @ e
% PROVDR ATAL AN FOR AL TS i
T LA IR WD MBS NIEESCETM FURH BATUP CooR ‘1 i s ""',"‘ ‘;75/(2)
\BERS,
) WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATER WiTk A WOOD PRESERVATIVE, EXTERIOR 9'5
e e 000R G ey w0
CONCRETE BY AT LEASTZ mb. POLYETHYLENE FILM, No. 50. lemm 87 (R4
[45M%.) ROLL ROOFING OR CTHER DAMPPROCFING MATERIAL, @ EXTERIOR 015 ¥ 235 W 45
EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MEMSER S AT LEAST 150mm (&1 000R G0 x 74" & 1-3/4)
ABCIVE THE GROUND. INSULATED WIN. ll 07 ()
STEEL: 1) STRUCTURALSTEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-GA0-21 @ EXTERIOR 818 x 2338 x
GRADE 300W. HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS SHALL DOOR (I-n' x r-r x | :/A’)
'CONFORM TO C5A-GAD-21 GRADE 350W "STRUCTURAL
GUALTY STEEL', OBC. 8-9.234.3.
2)  REINFORCRNG STEEL SHALL CONFORM 10 CSA-G30-18M @ mmﬁ "1‘.{;- f”,"_:- 1)
SIUCCO; 1) ALLSTUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AR SPACE EXTERIOR 815 x
D CADING Wi FOMTVE DRAINRGETO e @ DOOR g-r X6 -r ¥ H‘o-)
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM.
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANLFACTURERS
o oows
SPECIFICATIONS. e TN
LEGEND . EXTERIOR 615 x 2000 x 45
EXHAUST FAN 5
@ CuAss B VENT S 1o BaERIOR @ Liid Ul e
& DUPLEX OUTLET INTERIOR 760 % 2050 x 35
S punex oune & R ot (OF:! -6 £ 64" 1 1)
bz SURACE) o iacrl DUPLEX ouTLET
INTERIOR 710 x 2030 x 3%
%‘qf bl S GeaHT AR @ DOOR (@ x 6 x 1=/
& por et @  HEAVY DUTY OUTLET INTERIOR 10 2 2050 x
(220 vott) DOOR o e s 1
& LGHT FIXTURE UGHT FIXTURE \NTERIOR
L Hgshc) O e @ o kRS
—~  swWitH ¢,. UGHT FIXTURE.
{(WALL MOUNTED) @ INTERIOR 1905 70 5 3%
'@ OFLOOR ORAN = @ HOSE BIB DOOR (RO R Ly
N o MECHANICAL_SYMBOLS
s SINGLE JOIST ]
[ DOUBLE JOIST ~—©_ HEAT PIPE
A TRIFLE JOIST PLUMBING {TORET)
LV LAMINATED VENEER =% PLUMBING {BATH,
LUMBER SINK,SHOWER)
XQ' FOINT LOAD FROM WARM. AR
RETURN AR DUCT
£I.  PRESSURE TREATED %
or e SEPT 21, 201

“SMOKE_ALARM_(REFER TO OBC 9.10,18)
< PROVIDE [ PER FLOOR. NEAR THE STAIRS CONNECTING THE FLOIOR
LEVEL AND ALSO 1 IN EACH BEDROOM NEAR HALL DOGR. ALARMS
TO BE CONNECTED T0 AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND
@ INTERCONNECTED TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF 1 SOUNDS.
BATTERY BACK-UP REQUIRED. SMOKE ALARMS TO INCORFORATE
VISUAL SIGNALLING COMPORENT [9.10.19.3.{3]).

CARBON_MONOXIDE_ALARMS (ORC 9.33.4.)

WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPUANCE IS INSTALLED IN A BWELLING.
UNT. A CARBON MONGXIDE ALARM CONFORMING TO

09 CAN./CSA.19 OR UL034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT T3
EACH SLEEFING AREA. CARBON MONOXIUE LETECTOR|S) SHALL BE
PERMANENTLY WIRED SO THAT ITS ACTIVATION WILL ACTIVATE ALL
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AND BE EQuWED WITH AN
ALARM THAT 5 AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN THE
INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED. REFER ro MANUFACTLI!EI FOR
ADDOMONAL REQUIREMENTS.

SOIL_GAS/ RADON CONTROL (OBC 9.1.1.7. k 9.13.4.)
PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION O PREVENT LEAKAGE OF SOIL GAS INFY
THE BUILDING IF REQUIRED.

REFER TO UNIT DRAWINGS OR PAGE CN-2 FOR
58-12 COMPUANCE PACKAGE TO BE USED FOR
THIS MODEL.

The minimum thermal performence of bullding
envelopa and equipment shall canferm ts the
selecled package unless ofherwise neled.
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1/2" INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD ———w=|

3/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
SHEATHING WEMBRANE.

(SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)

VAPOUR BARRIER

2'x6" STUDS @ 16" O.C.

W/ BATT INSULATION

1"2" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING
NALED THRU TO WOOD STUDS

e EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING
(FIRST_PLANE OF PROTECTION)
ALL JOINTS TO BE CAULKED

172" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING
NAILED THRU TO WOOD STUDS

VAPOUR BARRIER

OUTSIDE

INSIDE
METAL FLASHING
o (CAULK ALL SEAMS)
N RODF CLADDING
ook STRUCTRE OUTSIDE
ROOF AT WALL
EXTERIOR CLADDING AR SPACE TO ALLOW FOR DRAINAGE

OF MOISTURE. (MIN, 1/2* CLEAR)
———SHEATHING MEMBRANE
(SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)

l—llﬂ' EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD

2'x6” STUDS @ 167 0.C.

1/2" INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD

INSIDE | ] @

FILL CAVITY W/ BATT INSULATION

PLAN

EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING WALL ASSEMBLY

{CENT
WWWSTD&'WWWQWW@T&N&?W!JKN‘W

{300 1)
FEFER TO OBC. DV. B- 9.52.3. WATER CLOSET J8.38(3)(a) & 38.38.()(c). SHOWER S8.I13.(2)01). BATHIUB & J8.J13(4)(c). AND DETALS PROVIDED.

AIHA
SHOWER OF A

W MY BATHROON,

oo i 5o
e

o LS|
oS

e
s

[ 505 ¢ s e SO s s |—
|~ e
S
B
E:
DETAIL @ TOLET  Ewr 3%
um @ 17ye o - s 0 12w, s 8 roje
50002 0 0

DETAIL @ SHOWER

BATHTUB et

"2 ” n
Ixd” 8 167 0C. - 9-10 CR'PPLE DETA“_
2-2%4 @ 12° 00, ~ 109"
325" 0 16" 0C. ~ 112"
3-2'w° @ 12° 0. - 124"
NOTES:
T, FOR ROOF DESICN SNOW LOAD OF 25 KPa.
SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m AND FLOOR
JOIST LENGTH OF 2.5m OF ONE FLOOR. P Z 3
2. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING @ 1200 0C. (4'~0") | 5_y=g" @ 12" 0.0 - 22'
3. PROVIDE A MNIMUN OF 9.5mm (3, a') PLYWOOD OR 0SB
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE ACE. X
4. FOR A 1/50 YW REFERENCE W}ND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa.|1,  FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF 2.5 KPa
5 THAN 9'-10° HICH TO BE No. 2 SPF 2. SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m ONLY.
3 SFUD SPECIHCA“ON 1S SUABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR |3, PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOUD BLOCKING © 1200 0.C. (#~07)
SINE 4. PROVIDE A MINMUM OF 8.5mm (:5/:1'2z PLYWODD OR 058
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE EXTERIOR FACE AND 12.5mm
(1/2°) GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR FACE.
5. WAL FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO CBC 9.23.10.1.(2)
6 FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa
7. STUDS GREATER THAN 9'-10" HIGH TO BE No. 2 SPF. SEPT 21, 201§
8. STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUITABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR
SIDING.
*+ STUD INFORMATION TAKEN FROM OEC TABLE A-30
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Lad wm_m ™M m
= ol = s
APPROVED EXTERIOR SHEATHING HOZezest \l/ m m [ ] mm
\ —| [Epek
DuROCK POLAR BEAR AR/MOISTURE BARRIER w SE"
PUCCS INSULATION BOARD Z: W = m . i
MECHANICAL FASTENER o 5| 8 m
DUROCK FIBER MESH EMBEDDED N WINDOW 2 2| g H
DuROCK PREP COAT i MW Q| ~ m b
DUROCK FINISH COAT i BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED =3 ofF
RUBBER MEMBRANE _ e hiDoW RoLiGH = H m
DUROCK ADHESIVE . 1 BACKER ROD AND SEALANT (VENTED) ; 77 =] m m
REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS 4 RN 0] o i
FOR MINMUM SLOPE [/ M i T CovsrRuendh REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS m 4 H
STUCCO DETALL 3 SEE NOTES FOR MINIMUM SLOPE Z Al
AS PER ELEVATION = \J 3 g w m
p DuROCK STARTER MESH = = |7 m
DuROCK STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED) (BACKHRAPPED) { / G m g
M TR | 208 |
. ] @ g £ w
PREFHISHED METAL i DUROCK ADHESVE . i : mm = H
_\ / DuROCK FINISH COAT ~ —————————»=| — ! Bg mMmmm .
LR DUROCK FIBER MESH EMBEDDED ” TYFICAL WALL g m
/I Sl S WD B0 N DuROCK PREP COAT corsTcTan - m
WINDOW ROUGH OPENING S S G LT . i mmmmm i
WINDOW MECHANICAL FASTENER —“mmmw m
Y , i azfs’[f
DUROCK POLAR BEAR AR/MOISTURE 2 =2 1§
DUROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER BARRIER AND ADHESVE i o8 =
BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO WINDOW ROUGH OPENING ] o liogesess A - m
RUBBER MEMSRANE OVERLAPPING FLASHING SLZUL ] L m =
28 T2s
DUROCK STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED) H W mmm
PREFINISHED MLT FLASHING FOR MOISTURE ORAN jmm N mawmh
o N 2825
AN
i
/1 \ WINDOW HEADER /"2 "\ WINDOW SILL it pfil
" _ 4 ” . I —q'_p® m 3
//Q,E SCALE: 3'=1'-0 @ SCALE: 3°=1"-0 SRR T
....... 2(2) 5
....... i3
E9E :
ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM .
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER m
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. 53|
DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM WWM
DD D RENE |




i85l < |
] : &\ i DUROCK "POLAR BEAR” m = { m M
. 5% , =
A i b | |2 |EnE
serm o s e s e h Z mmm
DURDCK FINISH COAT R DUROGK PREP COMT mm _ = m 2l
/ , ~ DUROCK FINISH COAT i & m-rtlwl,l:}iﬂﬁ mm m g m W
DUROCK "POLAR BEAR” ! N g A 3| [z
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER/ADHESIVE ] i = m 5
e | R | 2N
MECHANICAL FASTENER A i : = m H
DUROCK_ FIBRE MESH i ! DUROCK STARTER MESH 3 = LH F
EVBECOED N DUROCK PREP ) (BACKWRAPPED) “ w M
ﬁhﬂﬂ?ﬂ%_ﬂx L FIRE WESH TIE AT | w m W m
BACKER ROD AND _ , < | x 2 m
SEALANT (VENTED) / = m sl
ig 2, |:
L DUROCK w%»_mo@?wﬂm%m e w mm_mm.m #)s m
UNI-TRACK S
— , g
FLASHING aGata!} j MMW m
—_— i MMW H
eI 4 —/\, =R
ROOF SHINGLES - - J _ 1 M“_Um__mwummz o m m 'e th m
_ -~ ! 1 \ o xsm%__um%x MESH W,m E 2 WMM m
2z 114 == - AN
PUCCS INSULATION —wm X M.Wmm
BOARD APPROVED EXTERICR SHEATHING mmw .m :w_,.Mu
mmm & mwmm
/3" \STUCCO TERMINATION @ ROOF /4 \ HORIZONTAL EXPANSION JOINT mmwm Ww_wm
% SCALE: 3"=1'-0" @ SCALE: 3”=1"-0" i ERHI
....... ]
....... : WW
ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM 5
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER £
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. 5 m n
DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM mm”




APPROVED EXTERIOR _ _
SHEATHING 1

MECHANICAL FASTENER 2

FIBRE MESH 100MM

(47) OVERLAPPING ON
BOTH SIDES .

MIN

I L DuROCK “POLAR BEAR®
r AMR/MOISTURE. BARRIER
R —r /

28" THIEK PUCCS
INSULATION BOARD

DUROCK FIBRE MESH
EMBEDDED
IN DUROCK PREP COAT

DUROCK FINISH COAT

APPROVED EXTERIOR
SHEATHING

DuROCK "POLAR BEAR™
AR/MOISTURE BARRIER

SeSoe00:

PUCCS INSULATION BOARD

MECHANICAL FASTENER ) K

T
OO PO,

1080006066 1508

166600880860 60 5060681

16060 6606606 61

DuROCK FINISH COAT

DuROCK fIBER MESH
EMBEDDED IN DuROCK
PREP COAT

DuROCK STARTER MESH
(BACKWRAPPED)

BACKER ROD AND
SEALANT (VENTED)

FLASHING

PRECAST SItL
ON GROUT

WEPPHOLES @ ~

32°(800) 0.C.

TRANSITION MEMBRANE.

EXTEND MEMBRANE 6"
ABOVE AND BELOW
SILL, ENSURE
TRANSITION MEMBRANE
IS OVER BUILDING
PAPER

[

/\
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BUILDING PAPER
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ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHKEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM
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SB12-COMPLIANCE PACKAGE D’

OVER
(08C.

RS) 8.81 (RSO) INSUL.
CONT. 6
159 (5/5') mrp BD.

SEAL JOINT AT EXT. WALL AND CEILING
INTERSECTION AS PER OBC DV.-8 9.25.3.3.(4)

AR BARRIER. @ OFFNINGS

AlR BARRIER 10 BE SEALED T0
WINDOWY DOOR FRAME WITH COMPATIBLE
TAPE OR SPRAY FOAM INSULATION PER
0B, OV.-8 9.25.33(11)

SEAL JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR
JOIST AS PER OBC ON.-B 9.25.3.3.(4)

REFER TO FLFVATION

SECOND FLOOR

MIN RSI 4.23 (R24) BATT
INSULATION W/ VAPOUR BARRIER

EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER WALL (TYPICAL)

4°(90mm) FACE BRICK, 1" (25mm) AR SPACE, 7/8°x7°%0.03"
(22¢180x0.76mm) GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" (400mm) 0.C.
HORIZONTAL, 24" (600mm) O.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED
SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8" (9.5mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING,
2°%6" (38x140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) O.C.,

RSI 4.23 (R24) INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
WITH APPROVED CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, 1/2" (13mm) INT.
DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES € 32" (800mm) O.C.
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING
UP 6 (150mm) MIN. BEMIND BUILDING PAPER,

REFER TO ELEVATION

SEAL JONT TO SUB FLOOR AND ARGUND FLOOR JOIST
AS PER 0BC DN.—8 8.25.3.3.(4)

GROUND FLOOR

150(67)

P

FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE el
INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO g
NOT MORE THAN 200mm (8") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR™ N
OF THE BASEMENT. MINIMUM RSI 3.52 {R20) INSULATION A
WITH VAPOUR BARRIER. =

REFER TO ELEVATICN

BASEMENT FLOOR .

SEALED JOINT PER
OBC. DW.-B 9.25.3.3(1)(2)
TOP_OF BASEMENT SLAB

75
(37

150(6")
L MIN.

CAULK ALL JOINTS, INTERSECTIONS & PENETRATIONS OF
SR PER 0BC. OV~ 9.25.3.0(15)

SI0(18) MN. |

R20 (RSI 3.52) MINIMUM INSULATION
WALLS NEAR ROOF EAVES

MIN,

INNER SURFACES OF EXTERIOR
SB-12, 2.1.1.7.(1b).)

HEADER WRAP 1O BE SEALED
OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AIR
BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW

PER OBC. DV.—8 9.25.3.3.(8)

HEADER WRAP T0 BE SEALED
OF LAPPED TO THE WALL AR
BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW

PER 0BC. OIV.—B 9.25.3.3.(6)

AR_BARRICR SYSTEMS
AR BARRIER O BE INSTALLED N
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC. DN, 6-9.25.3

TYPICAL EXT. WALL AIR BARRIER

CONTINUITY

THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF
BUILDING ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT
SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING
SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS PER
OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
SECTION 2.1.1.1

USE SB~12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE (D):
COMPONENT D Notes:
Ceiling with Attic Space 8.81
Minimum RS (R) vatue {R50) LT
Ceiling without Atfic Space 5,46
Minimum RSI (R) value R31 S S
Exposed Floor 5.46
Minimum RS! (R) value (R31) e B
Wolls Above Grade 4,23 ..
Mirimum RS! (R) volue (R24) |6 R24 BATT
Basement Walls 3.52 )
Minimum RS| (R} volue {R20 Sl 20JBEARKET]
Edge of Below Grade Slab 1.76 RIGID INSUL
<600mm below grade (R10)
Windows & Stiding glass DOUBLE PANE
300{3 1.8 LOW EMISSMVITY
Juximum  U—value
Skylights
Maximum U-value 2.8 ngﬂgﬂg%
i Heatii t
Shace neqting Equipmen s | NATURML oas
Hot Water Heat
ol 0.67 | NATURAL GAS
HRV
Minimum Efficiency N/A | NOT REQUIRED

SEPT 21,

2015

STANDARD EXT, WALL
CONSTRUCTION AS PER UNIT

WORKING DRAWINGS FIN. GROUND_FLOO!

FLOOR JOIS’

- ==
N (SEE PLAN)W

UNFIN. BASEMENT

]

REFER TO DECK
DETAIL BY ENG
FOR COMNECTIONS
6 mi. VAPGUR BARRIER
R24 (RSI 4.23) BATT INSUL
BLANKET. ADD BUILDING
PAPER BETWEEN FOTN
WALL & STUD WHERE STUD
WALLS ARE USEI B e

CALEK ALL JOINTS,

WIERSECTONS &

PENETRATRONS OF SIAB PER —\
08, W~ 9.25.3.5(15)

SEE ELEVATION

IN_GRADE

AR
SOV Y

L

| BSMT.SLA
l o

¥

2°(50mm) WIN. RI0 (RSI1.76)
RIGHD INSULATION ALONG THE
PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION .}
WALL TO EXTEND NO LESS
THAN 24°(600mm) BELOW
THE EXT. GROUND LEVEL

T

MIN.

P'—w' WIN (560mmF

% REVISED- 15 MARCH 2013

EW1

SECTION W/ BRICK VENEER  scaLe: N.TS.

SECTION AT W.0.D/W.0.B.
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FINISHED SECOND FLOOR =< m M
i - U
mm g _m =
= mm_mmmmm m
B |t
=322 |4
[ Yeps
Emmﬂw g
I L Dw.mm m
FINISHED GROUND FLOOR FINISHED FLOOR =
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“ = N
W _ X > | N
B | Dl S | m 3 R
| | | st B
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PINISHED BASEMENT FLOOR | ~ B [ o _ _ _ L Lo mmm i Wn §iids
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FINISHED GRADE [ e e e e e e e T e e e e e = ] h_ I H
| - ik mw
__ 7 WAD oIRE CICVATIAN e =11
Co== WOB SIDE ELEVATION TR
L EEL
WHEN EXPOSED WALL "A”_IS_GREATER THAN 50% WHEN EXPOSED WALL "A" IS LESS THAN 50% |
QF BASEMENT WALL HEIGHT "B” OF BASEMENT WALL HEIGHT "B" |
INSULATION VALUE FOR WALL IN SECTION "W" INSULATION VALUE FOR WALL IN SECTION "X"
IS NOT LESS THAN IS REQUIRED FOR ABOVE IS NOT LESS THAN BASEMENT WALL AS |
GRADE WALL AS REQUIRED BY TABLE 2.1.1.2A REQUIRED BY TABLE 2.1.1.2A
_
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TYPICAL BRICK VENEER OB REQURENENT Bl
e JHCAL BRICK VENEER = ]
10M E»-.E © 12" o STUD WALL CONSTRUCTION m _n wlgls
__ 5* OONC. SR =32 WPa. WTH [*%) 2l M
5-5% AR ENTRANMENT = 5
__| — MG AR ———10M DOWELS ® 12° 0/C (TP) 247 R 8 m
24" x
|_ TS __FN. GROUND FIO0R  __ m _m g 2
5 o f——— - — =z £
£ e 1 5 g 1M BARS (24°%24") @ elx
s M.. T+ o oo s o 4 -3 # 12°(300) O.C. m W @ M
104 8 8 0/C EXCH u,lun:ﬂo\%mn\o-ma.uwxur § Jrotiesy m | E g
M - wAY VERGAL 1 . EDGE OF PORCH =l . =
nm Eg;.:.._in_ - VPSS 0 32 00 S ks S UW 6" CONC. STAR -32 MPa. WITH mm &= H
= COLD CELLAR e &l ) 5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT = cET P F
m 1040 8" (200) 0.C. K §
L EACH WAY 2 10M @ 8" O.C. EACH WAY 8 z
B CONTINOUS KEYED JOINT — = ]
eH
J 10 @ NOSING Gmwmm m
B3
-2
BEoF
: P - COLD CELLAR bt m
: =5
i £ 3" CLEAR CON nmmm ,m
“ OPT. 2" RIGID INSULATION —| PROVIDE 3" H ]
A ) y COVER WHEN INSULATIO| 53
= ] __._ UNDER STARS. S REMOUED I CONC. T = m.
&= F IN CONTACT WITH B
£ o 4 ; z =8| %3
E sz | | | 24°x247(810x610) 1 Z P A 5z 22 il
____ oOWELS @ 12°(300) H 2%
X [ L 2 e % ol LI
| CRANULR ALL URDER 1 3 22
] |__L- y — PER MODEL STAR ! b m N =% mw
o [ Y | . Zho., ! EL-
Bty i - | 5o ____ | uw . mmwm
|n| ] 2. T mw 5% 1 wmw feis
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EXTEND FOOTG TO ~ - 1 dslESSgs
WANTAI i 5’0" 55 F b 32 Ea5Es
FROST FROTECTON HENME F e
wmm | mw HHH
H I
SRS

SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S.

6 RISERS/ 7 RISERS SIMILAR mm..m
@Mmgoz AT PORCH FOR 4-7R CONDITION X2 EXTERIOR CONC. STAIR DETAIL ( / ) TR

1 ISSUE FOR CUENT REVIEW
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DOUBLE HEADER FCR FLOOR
A JOISTS PARALLEL TD WALL

STANDARD EXT. WALL CONSTRUCTION
\ravm”g o

KNEE WALL 2°X#(38mmXBdmim)
WOOD STUDS ©12°(300)

5-3 1/2°(30mm) LONG NALS
(THRU MALS ARE TO BE CLINCHED):

SOUD BLOCKING AT STUD
OCATIONS FOR FLODR

JOSTS PARALLEL TO WALL

AL BLOCKING TO' SUBFLOOR

.. ¥
n RS2
i W _@\ i
<G
N

_M\

I (SEE PLM) 1M

AT Ry
H

FIN. GROUKD FLOOR

2% (3BmmX140mm) STUDS @ 16
VERT, W/VAPOUR BARRIER e
RIZ{RSI 2.11) NSUL BELOW GRADE——{ A
& R22(RS) 3.87) ABVE GRADE (=
DAVPPROOFING EETWEEN FDTN WALL &

INSULATION W/ BULDING PAPER

———— WEEF HOLES 0 23"
(800mm)0.C. HORIZONTAL
SCONTHOLS FLASHING
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FOR 9 1/2" JOIST DEPTH
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